

Page 18561 THIS CONTRACT, Made this John J. Palmer and Jean B. Palmer, husband and wife, and Leo H. Heze and Diana J. Heze, husband and wife,

, hereinafter called the buyer, WITNESSETH: That in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the seller agrees to sell unto the buyer and the buyer agrees to purchase from the seller all of the following described lands and premises situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon to-wit: the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Ject, however, to the following:
Conditions and restrictions pertaining to access contained in deed from A. E. Wampler and Mayme Wampler, husband and wife, to State of Oregon, by and through its State Highway Commission, dated March 25, 1969, recorded April 1, 1969, in Volume M69, page 2345, Deed Records of Klamath County,

2. Reservations and restrictions contained in the dedication of Mountain Lakes Homesites as follows: "...subject to the following conditions: (1) a 20 foot building set-back line along the front of all lots and a 15 foot building set-back on the street sideline of all corner lots: (2) a 16 foot public utilities easement centered on the back and sidelines of all lots, said easement to provide ingress and egress for the construction and mainsaid easement to provide ingress and egress for the construction and maintenance of said utilities; (3) a 37.5 foot building set-back line along

State Highway 140 where shown on the annexed map: (4) No direct access for the sum of Eight thousand seven hundred fifty and no bollars (\$.8,750.00...) (hereinafter called the purchase price), on account of which One thousand eight hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$1,800.00) is paid on the execution hereof (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the

payable on the 5th day of each month hereafter beginning with the month of August , 19 79, and continuing until said purchase price is fully paid. All of said purchase price may be paid at any time; all deferred balances of said purchase price shall bear interest at the rate of 9 per cent per annum from July , 1979, until paid, interest to be paid monthly and * | in-addition-to | being included in

the minimum monthly payments above required. Taxes on said premises for the current tax year shall be prorated between the parties hereto as of the date of this contract.

The buyer warrants to and covenants with the seller that the real property described in this contract is *(A) primarily for buyer's personal, lamily, household or agricultural purposes, (B) los-as- a ganization of Leven if huyer is a natural serson is for huggers of commercial purposes other than activitutal purposes.

(B) lor an expanisation of Leven if buyer is a natural network is for husiness of compristed purposes other than activities purposes.

The buyer shall be entitled to possession of said lands on Closing 1979, and may retain such possession so long as the is not in default under the terms of this contract. The buyer agrees that at all times he will keep the buildings on said premises, now or hereafter and all other liens and save the seller harmless thereform and reimburse seller for all costs and attorney's less independently and the seller harmless thereform and reimburse seller for all costs and attorney's less incurred by him in defending against said promptly before the same or any part thereof become past due; that at buyer's expense, he will range all buildings now or hereafter erected on said premises against loss or damage by fire (with extended coverage) in an amount in a company or companies satisfactory to the seller, with loss payable first to the seller and then to the buyer as their respective interests may appear and all policies of insurance to be delivered to the seller as soon as insured. Now if the buyer shall fail to pay any the seller loss buyer's breach of contract.

The seller agrees that at his expense and within 30 days from the date hereof, he will furnish unto buyer a title imsurance policy in-

to and become a part of the deci secured by this contract and and over inverse in the seller agrees the seach of contract.

The seller agrees that at his expense and within 30 days from the date hereol, he will turnish unto buyer a title insurance policy insuring (in an amount equal to said purchase price) marketable title in and to said premises in the seller on or subsequent to the date of this agreement, said and except the usual printed exceptions and upon request and upon surrender of the seller on or subsequent to the date of this agreement, and the seller in the seller on or subsequent to the date of this agreement, which is the seller of the seller on or subsequent to the date of this agreement, which is the seller of the seller on or subsequent to the date of this agreement, will deliver a kood and sufficient decidence that when the seller or subsequent to the date of this agreement, will deliver a kood and sufficient deed conveying said date placed, permitted or arising by, through or under seller, excluding, however, the last date hereof and tree and clear of are recumbrances as a last restriction and the tare, municipal liens and encumbrances created by the buyer or his assigns.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever phrase and whichever warranty (A) or (B) is not applicable. If warranty (A) is applicable and if the seller is a creditor, as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the seller MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; as Stevens-Ness Form No. 1308 or similar unless the contract will become a first lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling in which event use

Palmer	act will become a first lie	to finance the purchase of a dwelling in which event use
SELLER'S NAME AND ADDRESS		STATE OF OREGON, County of
Lake of the court		I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of
After recording return to: Klamath County Pitle Company attention: Milly	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book on page or as
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Until a change is requested all fax statements shall be sent to the following address. Mr. and Mrs. Leo H. Heze 6.7.67 Tingley Lane # 28		
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601		Recording Officer ByDeputy

BYATES LASE - 12ASTINOS BUSK

Both the law inderstood and agreed between said parties that time is of the essence of this contract, and in case the buyer shall fail to make the payments above required, or any of them, punctually within 2004ays of the time limited therefor, or fail to keep any agreement herein contained, then the seller at his option shall have the following rights: (1) to declare the interest thereon at once due and payable, (3) to withdraw said deed and other documents from excrow and/or (4) to forceose this contract by suit in equity, and in any of such cases, all rights and interest created or then existing in favor of the buyer as against the seller hereunder shall utterly case and determine and the right to the possession of the premises above described and all other rights acquired by the buyer hereunder shall revert to and revest in said sellar without any act of re-entry, or any other act of said seller to be performed and without any right of the buyer of return, reclamation or compensation for case of such default all payments therefolore made on this contract and such payments had never been made; and in case of such default, shall have the right immediately, or all any time thereafter, to enter upon the land aloresaid, without any process of law, and take immediate possession thereof, together with all the improvements and appurtenances thereon or thereto belonging.

the land aloresaid, without any process of law, and take inturcuous possessor.

belonging the land of the land of the land of the seller at any time to require performance by the buyer of any provision hereof shall in no way affect.

The buyer further agrees that failure by the seller at any time to require performance by the buyer of any provision hereof shall in no way affect right hereunder to enforce the same, nor shall any waiver by said seller of any breach of any provision hereof be held to be a waiver of any succeeding bre of any succeeding on the provision, or as a waiver of the provision itself.

the second sector of the Country State of Orden Country of the Country of the Country of the Country of the Country Orden Country Office of the Country Office of Samuelian of The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 8,750.00. Officerer, the actual consideration The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ \$.5., 100. UU. Therefore, the actual consideration consists upon includes other property or wise-given as promised which is his semidonation (indicate which) and in case suit or action is instituted to foreclose this contract or to enforce any provision hereof, the losing party in said suit or action agrees to pay such sum as the trial court may adjudge reasonable as attorney's less to be allowed the prevailing party in said suit or action and if an appeal is taken from any judgment or decree of such trial court, the losing party further promises to pay such sum as the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the prevailing party intorney's less on such appeal.

In construing this contract, it is understood that the seller or the buyer may be more than one person or a corporation; that if the context so requires, the singular pronoun shall be taken to mean and include the plural, the masculine, the feminine and the neuter, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply qually to corporations and to individuals.

This agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of, as the circumstances may require, not only the immediate parties hereto but their respective heirs, executors administrators, personal representatives, successors in interest (and assigns as well.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parties have executed this instrument in triplicate; if either of the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal affixed hereto by its officers duly anthorized thereunto by order of its board of directors.

V / (C C - / -		. 그 선생님은 전 : 사람은 5 전 : ()		ν	
John J. I	a mer	juot as-suiši	hliana	eo H. Hese	
Jean B. I		coble should be deleted S	D	iána J. Ne	ze
	A Garagian Sán Sá	18791 693. V	raverroub sala		
STATE OF OREGON	18 (4) (18) (18) (18) (18) (18) (18) (18) (18) (18)	STAT	E OF OREGON, C	ounty of 19	
County of Klan	12 to 79	odrjost izwy	Personally appeare	d	an.
Surgares.		0 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2	ton - 115-rage allegar somet	1407 (407), 407 (who, being duly swore

Personally appeared the above named. Leo. H. Heze and Diana J. Heze and Diana J. each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the Heze, husband and wife, president and that the latter is the and acknowledged the foregoing instrusecretary of ment to be. their voluntary act and deed. and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal Betgre me of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of Ţ., Ŋ (OFFICIAL... 1.

them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me:

Notary Public for Oregon 7-19-82 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:

SEAL)

of this contract.

ORS 93.635 (1) All instruments contracting to convey fee title to any real property, at a time more than 12 months from the date that the instrument is executed and the parties are bound, shall be acknowledged, in the manner provided for acknowledgment of deeds, by the conveyor of the title to be conveyed. Such instruments, or a memorandum thereof, shall be recorded by the conveyor not later than 15 days after the instrument is executed and the parties are bound thereby.

(DESCRIPTION CONTINUED)

ORS 93.990(3) Violation of ORS 93.635 is punishable, upon conviction, by a fine of not more than \$100.

to lots from said State Highway 140 except accesses approved or of record; (5) additional restrictions as provided in recorded protective covenants. 3. Trust Deed, including the terms and provisions thereof, executed by John J. Palmer and Jean B. Palmer, husband and wife, as grantors, to Klamath County Title Company, as trustee, for Edward C. Dore. Jeanne M. Dore, and Rose G. Youne, as beneficiaries, dated November 2, 1978, recorded November 2, 1978, in Volume M78, page 24799, Mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, to secure the payment of \$4,500.00, which Buyers herein do not assume and agree to pay, and Sellers further covenant to and with Buyers that the said prior trust deed shall be paid in full prior to, or at the time this contract is fully paid and that said above described real

It is further hereby agreed by and between the parties hereto that in the event Buyers herein pay the full contract balance on and after January 1, 1981, the escrow agent is hereby instructed to pay the entire balance due and owing on the trust deed identified as item number three (3) above.

property will be released from the lien of said trust deed upon payment

summer has the district of the	Security Control		
(See attached Exhibit "A"	and by this	reference incorporate	d herein as
if fully set forth.)		variante de la 17	yanung barrak!!
to the book was the			្ស៊ីដែល ក្រស់ស្ពីជនជាជាគ
County affixed			
		regibles gottential of his the estimate of the	
Paraday Office			er leght bhail ei Ullioshiaest bhais
Him to the second of the second		07600n 92601	
용명(Phinaude) : 1 Phinauda - 1. 1 (1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1			

STATE OF OREGON,		FOI STE	RM NO. 23 - ACKNOWLEDGMENT
County of Klamath	> 55.		
BE IT REMEMBERED	rhaf an use 27et		경기를 하는 것이 한다는 것을 하다는 설립하는 것은 것이 되었다.
			y , 19 79,
named John J. Palmer	and Jean B. Paln	ier, husband ai	nd wife,
known to me to be the identical			
known to me to be the identical acknowledged to me that they	individuals described executed the same	in and who executed freely and voluntarily	the within instrument and
	IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I have hereu	into set my hand and affixed
	$(m)_{0}$	fficial seal the day ar	d year last above written.
	71	Illand 1	X Deller
		Notary Publ	ic for Oregon.
	M_{Y} (Commission expires	7/19/82
<u> </u>			
대통로 공연하다 이번 경소 등하는데, 기회 대통로 등이 하시다. 이렇게 된다 하는데,		하고 있는 것으로 하고 있다. 기급 전, 경기 등 기급 등 기급 및	
하게 되는 말이 되지 않는 것 같이 한국 회사 전략 된 기업 사이를 보고 있었다. 그 없이 하는 가수 데	E OF OREGON; COUNT	Y OF KLAMATH; &	
	for record at request of	Klamath County	y Title Co
물리님 전 그들 맛입니다면 그리고 그 그 보다 하다고 말했다.	그를 살아왔는 것이 하는 다른 사람은 가는 그래요?		
。 "我们可以我们的,我们就是一个时间,我们就是一个时间,我们就是一个时间,我们就是一个时间,我们就是一个时间,我们就是一个时间,我们就是一个时间,我们就是一个	3_rday ofAugus		aði.45oʻclock ^P M., an 18561
a first in the second s	recorded in Vol. <u>M79</u>	_, of	on Page
보고 있는 아이를 보고 있는데요?		a Wm [. MILNE, County Cler
		By Dernethe	& detach_
후에 어린다 그를 먹는다 중요한 일반을	Fee \$10.50		회문 : 연속하다 보고 하나 다니.